
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2691
ANSWERED ON:08.08.2003
INTEGRATED FORESTRY DEVELOPMENT PROJECT
PRAVEEN RASHTRAPAL;RATILAL KALIDAS VARMA

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of Gujarat have sent the integrated Forestry Development Project-2 for including in the list of assistance from the Japan Bank for International Co-operation; and

(b) if so, the present status of the project?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI ANANDRAO V. ADSUL)

(a): Yes, Sir.

(b): The project has been included in the list of projects for consideration of Government of Japan for Official Development Assistance (ODA) loan package for 2003-2004. The decision on selection of projects will be taken by the Government of Japan.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  FINANCE LOK SABHA
	Answer

